

**WRIT PETITION NO: 12928 of 2011**

Hope Integrated Rural Development Society

...Petitioner

Vs.

Principal Secretary and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Trivikram Chitturu representing
Mr. Srinivas Chitturu

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : GP for Panchayat Raj & Rural Dev

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 19th December 2025****P C :**

Delete from the column '*likely to be declared as infructuous*' and list for consideration on 29.12.2025 along with WP.No.13743 of 2011.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl