

APHC010267592011



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
9 to 13
[3443]

**Writ Petition No: 12927 of 2011
along with
Writ Petition Nos.12928, 12929, 12930, 13743 of 2011**

Writ Petition No: 12927 of 2011

Microsupport Financial Services Ltd.

...Petitioner

Vs.

Principal Secretary and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

None

Advocate for Respondents:

GP for Panchayat Raj & Rural Dev.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 23rd February, 2026.

P C :

Learned Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj & Rural Dev. seeks time to take instructions in the matter.

List on 09.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J.

SSN