



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench Sr.Nos:-22 to
22.2
[3584]**

**WRIT PETITION Nos.12928, 12929 & 13743
of 2011**

W.P.No.12928 of 2011:-

Hope Integrated Rural Development Society

...Petitioner

Vs.

Principal Secretary and others

...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 14th August 2026

Present :

Advocate for Petitioners : Sri Dhanyamraju Uma Maheswara
Rao representing Sri Srinivas Chitturu

Advocate for Respondents : Sri M. S. S. Phani Kumar representing
Sri Hari Babu Maguluri (R-3),
Sri N. V. Sumanth (R-4).

P C :

At request of learned counsel for respondents, list on 25.08.2026 at
2:15 P.M.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the files of aforementioned
connected cases.

LISA GILL, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

AMD